

Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3502 Name: AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW AN EXISTING

CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

OF ROAD BASE

Type: Purchasing/Contract

In control: Village Council

On agenda: 4/28/2020 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW AN EXISTING CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF

ROAD BASE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1. Palm Beach Agg. Renewal Letter, 2. 2. Palm Beach Agg - Bid Document, 3. 3. Note for Laurie

Cohen

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO RENEW AN EXISTING CONTRACT FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD BASE

REQUEST: Authorization to renew an existing contract with Palm Beach Aggregates, LLC for the supply and delivery of road base, in the amount of approximately \$153,000.00 annually.

EXPLANATION: The Public Works Department utilizes a contract for the purchase and delivery of shell rock to provide maintenance and repairs to over 30 miles of unpaved roadways throughout the Village, including equestrian preserve areas.

On June 27, 2017, Council awarded Bid #010-17/ENR to Palm Beach Aggregates, LLC as the primary awardee.

Staff is requesting authorization to exercise the final renewal option with Palm Beach Aggregates, LLC, a Western Community local vendor, effective through June 27, 2021 with no price increases.

The contract specifications are exclusive to the Village due to the specific types of material used for unpaved roadways and equestrian areas Village-wide.

Prior year expenditures are \$152,735.00.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:

FIRST READING: SECOND READING:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds are allocated in the FY 2020 shellrock maintenance budget to cover these expenditures.

File #: 19-3502, Version: 1

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL: Protecting our Investment

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to renew an existing contract with Palm Beach Aggregates, LLC for the supply and delivery of road base, in the amount of approximately \$153,000.00 annually.